

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2004

UNDAVALI NARAYANA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.
Ms.D, Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr.V.Prabhakar Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.ATM Ranga Ramanujam, learned senior counsel
appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments
at 11.15 a.m. and concluded at 12.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. D.
Ramakrishna Reddy, learned counsel started his arguments
and concluded at 12.15 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Shashi Bala Vij]
Court Master